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JosBPH Trowhlb :—Reiidod In Montreal 15 or

16 yean ; has seen Mr. I)enJ. Lyman for 14 or

15 years. Have known him; 12 months last

May, saw him in the evening. Knows woman
Darned Mrs. Landry, whose liouse is known in

the neighbourhood as an assignation house.

Qu«(fton.'—Have you ever seen Mr. Benjamin
Lyman, defendant now sitting in Court, go to

a house of assignation and ill-fame in this city

in company witli a female within the last two
years?
Objected to by defendant's Oounsel, and ques-

tion overruled by the Court.

To tht Jury

:

—My business is labouring by the

day. Never worked for Mr. Hcnjamin Lyman.
Never quarreled with him or any of the firm.

First spoken to this morning. Never saw
plaintiff before then, never told me what to say

or offered money to me. Never had conversa-

tion aa to evidence ; what witness knew he never

kept secret.

John O'Lbaiiv:—Not examined.
Alexandkh Cross, Advocate.
Question

:

—Look at the letter of date 5 Apnl,
1857, written by the plaintiff to the defendant,

and when it first came into your hands ?

Objected toby defendants' Counsel as not evi-

dence in rebuttal.

Objection maintained by the Court.
The plaintiff declares that he avails himself

of the evidence of Mr. Benjamin Lyman, and
Here plaintiffs' evidence in rebuttal closes.

Copy of Corretpondence between T, Higoinson

and B. Lyman, ana between T. Higoinson

and Lymans, Savagb & Co :

—

Montreal, 4th April, 185*7.

Thomat Hlgginson, Esq.:

Dbab Sir, —Touching the conversation the

writer had with you, the present is to say that

we will allow you i)200, say two hundred
pounds per annum^ and also five per cent on tlie

profits of the business carried on here f' the

next two years, after which time we wil : ; lit

you as a partner on terms that will he i. x'tual

and satisfactory. This letter to be strictly pri

vate and confidential

.

Yours very truly,

LYMANS, SAVAGE & CO.

Toronto, Ist April, '859.

Dbar Sib,—Since I left home poor Beers died,

and I suppose the Medical Hall will be in the

market. I have thought it my duty to say to

you, that perhaps you can purchase the concern

on your own account. I do so from the follow-

ing reasons, that circumstances have come to

my knowledge that w>U prevent me from rccom-
mending to my partners that you should be ad-

mitted a partner in the concern: the matter is a
personal matter with you, but is of such a

nature '..hat I could not go into the circum

stances with satisfaction, and I know you would
.^ot cars to become a partner without we had
the fullest confidence, consequently I thought

it best to give you early intimation, to enable

you to make such other arrangements as you

think belt. I am sorry that such is the case,

but it ia not my fault.

I am off tills afternoon for New York, and I

hope to reach home by the end of next week.

Yours truly,

BENJAMIN LYMAN.
Thomas Uigginson, Esq.,

Montreal.

MoNTRiAL, 10th April, 18.'>9.

Dkab Sir,—In answer to yours of the 2.<d

instant, I have to say that I should have been
willing to consent that you be received an a
partner in the firm of L., S. k Co., upon such
terms as we could have agreed upon, and as the

other members of the finn would consent to,

were it not, as I stated in my former letter, that

certain facts have come to my knowledge,
which i)Ut it out of the question, and render
your aamission into tlie firm under the circum-
stances.

Yours very truly,

BENJAMIN LYMAN.

Montreal, 2nd May, 1859.

Dear Sir,—Having taken communication of
your letter of the 30th inst, in which you state
ihat you consider yourself a partner In the firm

of Lymans. Savage & Co.; we have to say that
such an assumption on your part is certainly

without foundation. You are well aware that
no partnership, nor any agreement of partner-
ship, has ever been entered into between you
and us. It is surprising that you should set up
any such pretensions. Your position, as you are
well aware, ia that, (and always has been,) and
still is that of a clerk in our employ, an 1 noth-
ing more.
We may further say, that there are insu-

perable objections to entertaining any proposi-
tion for your adoption into the firm a» a co-

partner with us.

Your obedient servants,

LYMANS, SAVAGE & CO.
Thomas S. Higginson, Esq., Montreal.

Montreal, 3rd May, 1860,

Dear Sir,—We understand from your letter of
this morning that you decline to remain longer

in our employ as a clerk, and shall govern our-

selves accordingly.

We are your.

Obedient servants,

LYMANS, SAVAGE k CO.

Thomas Higginson, Esq.,

Montreal

.

MoNTRBAL, April 6, I860.
£1000 cy..

Good to Thomas S. Higginson, Esq., or order
for one thousand pounds cy., with interest from
u3t6. ^'ttSG on UTTpOSit.

(Signed,) LYMANS, SAVAGE k CO.
Per W.H. CLARE.

Endorsed,—
Received the amount of the within written

Bon from Lymans, Savage k Co., 21st May,
1859. THOMAS S. HIGGINSON,


